Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

Rider
Jonathan Mills-Keeling

Dave Meacham
Richard Sadlier
Rich Bradley
Mark Spruce
Sam Morris
Josh Roberts
Michael Dobson
Peter Richards
Andrew Tomlinson
Daniel Ferretti
Phillip Blackwell
Dave Allen
Alex Wilkes
Tim Cullinan
Tim Lake
Lauren Turley
John Westhead
Simon Mathew
Rhys Everall
Richard Coleman

Paul Mulready

2025 - K21/10b Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number
1

18

24

29

16

28

30

19

23

14

15

27

20

17

12

13

26

Time
00:22:58.0

00:23:07.0

00:23:14.0

00:23:53.0

00:24:06.0

00:24:19.0

00:24:44.0

00:25:13.0

00:25:19.0

00:25:27.0

00:25:46.0

00:26:07.0

00:26:07.0

00:26:14.0

00:26:17.0

00:26:21.0

00:26:35.0

00:27:09.0

00:27:37.0

00:27:44.0

00:28:15.0

00:28:30.0

Speed

26.52 mph
42.66 kph

26.34 mph
42.39 kph

26.21 mph
42.17 kph

25.50 mph
41.02 kph

25.27 mph
40.66 kph

25.04 mph
40.29 kph

24.62 mph
39.61 kph

24.15 mph
38.86 kph

24.06 mph
38.70 kph

23.93 mph
38.50 kph

23.64 mph
38.03 kph

23.32 mph
37.52 kph

23.32 mph
37.52 kph

23.21 mph
37.35 kph

23.17 mph
37.28 kph

23.11 mph
37.18 kph

22.91 mph
36.86 kph

22.43 mph
36.09 kph

22.05 mph
35.48 kph

21.96 mph
35.33 kph

21.56 mph
34.68 kph

21.37 mph
34.38 kph

Club
Aerologic RT

Stourbridge CC
WWCC
Albarosa CC
WWCC
Bridgnorth CC
Private
WWCC
WRCC
WRCC
WRCC
Private
Bridgnorth CC
WWCC
Bridgnorth CC
BCT
Private
Paramount CRT
WRCC
WWCC
Bridgnorth CC

Bridgnorth CC



Position
22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

Rider
Ashley Kirkham

Luke Philpott
Robin Glover
Zak Hopson
Charlotte Hunt
Sean Cameron
Gary Thompson

Matt Muir

Number
6

25

21

22

10

11

Time
00:28:45.0

00:28:58.0

00:29:49.0

00:30:28.0

00:30:54.0

00:31:06.0

00:32:11.0

00:34:08.0

Speed

21.18 mph
34.08 kph

21.02 mph
33.83 kph

20.42 mph
32.86 kph

19.99 mph
32.16 kph

19.71 mph
31.71 kph

19.58 mph
31.50 kph

18.92 mph
30.44 kph

17.84 mph
28.71 kph

Club
Wrekinsport

MSW
Bridgnorth CC
BCT
Bridgnorth CC
Private
Private

Propel CC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce

Michael Dobson

Alex Wilkes

Rhys Everall

2025 -K21/10b Club Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number
24

16

13

Time
00:23:14.0

00:24:06.0

00:25:13.0

00:26:14.0

00:27:44.0

Speed

26.21 mph
42.17 kph

25.27 mph
40.66 kph

24.15 mph
38.86 kph

23.21 mph
37.35 kph

21.96 mph
35.33 kph

League Points
30

29
28
27

26



2025 - K21/10b Handicap Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Handicap
Time Time

st Simon Mathew WRCC 12 00:27:37.0 22.05 mph 00:28:39.0 00:21:56.0
35.48 kph

2nd Josh Roberts Private 30 00:24:44.0 24.62 mph 00:25:38.0 00:22:04.0
39.61 kph

3rd Gary Thompson Private 10 00:32:11.0 18.92 mph 00:33:04.0 00:22:05.0
30.44 kph

4th Daniel Ferretti WRCC 14 00:25:46.0 23.64 mph 00:26:34.0 00:22:10.0
38.03 kph

5th Rhys Everall WWCC 13 00:27:44.0 21.96 mph 00:28:20.0 00:22:22.0
35.33 kph

6th Phillip Blackwell Private 15 00:26:07.0 23.32 mph 00:26:38.0 00:22:27.0
37.52 kph

7th Jonathan Mills- Aerologic RT 1 00:22:58.0 26.52 mph 00:23:26.0 00:22:30.0
Keeling 42.66 kph

8th Ashley Kirkham Wrekinsport 6 00:28:45.0 21.18 mph 00:29:11.0 00:22:32.0
34.08 kph

9th Mark Spruce WWCC 16 00:24:06.0 25.27 mph 00:24:18.0 00:22:46.0
40.66 kph

10th Andrew Tomlinson WRCC 23 00:25:27.0 23.93 mph 00:25:37.0 00:22:48.0
38.50 kph

11th Peter Richards WRCC 19 00:25:19.0 24.06 mph 00:25:24.0 00:22:53.0
38.70 kph

12th Zak Hopson BCT 5 00:30:28.0 19.99 mph 00:30:29.0 00:22:57.0
32.16 kph

13th Richard Sadlier WWCC 24 00:23:14.0 26.21 mph 00:23:13.0 00:22:59.0
42.17 kph

14th Tim Lake BCT 4 00:26:21.0 23.11 mph 00:26:16.0 00:23:03.0
37.18 kph

15th Alex Wilkes WWCC 7 00:26:14.0 23.21 mph 00:25:59.0 00:23:13.0
37.35kph

16th Dave Allen Bridgnorth CC 27 00:26:07.0 23.32 mph 00:25:35.0 00:23:30.0
37.52 kph

17th Michael Dobson WWCC 8 00:25:13.0 24.15 mph 00:24:34.0 00:23:37.0
38.86 kph

18th Dave Meacham Stourbridge CC 18 00:23:07.0 26.34 mph 00:22:25.0 00:23:40.0
42.39 kph

19th Paul Mulready Bridgnorth CC 2 00:28:30.0 21.37 mph 00:27:04.0 00:24:24.0

34.38 kph



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

Rider

Jonathan
Mills-Keeling

Richard
Sadlier

Mark Spruce
Michael
Dobson

Lauren Turley
Andrew

Tomlinson

Peter Richards
Daniel Ferretti
John

Westhead

Richard
Coleman

Phillip
Blackwell

Tim Cullinan
Charlotte Hunt
Ashley

Kirkham

Gary
Thompson

Matt Muir

2025 - K21/10b Veteran Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number

24

16

23

19

20

21

10

11

Time

00:22:58.0

00:23:14.0

00:24:06.0

00:25:13.0

00:26:35.0

00:25:27.0

00:25:19.0

00:25:46.0

00:27:09.0

00:28:15.0

00:26:07.0

00:26:17.0

00:30:54.0

00:28:45.0

00:32:11.0

00:34:08.0

VTTA
Standard
Time
00:27:25.1
00:27:31.1

00:27:42.4

00:28:15.8

00:29:22.8

00:28:01.6

00:27:31.1

00:27:42.4

00:28:55.4

00:29:56.4

00:26:55.6

00:26:29.2

00:29:22.8

00:27:04.8

00:28:55.4

00:26:50.6

Plus Time

00:04:27.1

00:04:17.1

00:03:36.4

00:03:02.8

00:02:47.8

00:02:34.6

00:02:12.1

00:01:56.4

00:01:46.4

00:01:41.4

00:00:48.6

00:00:12.2

-00:01:31.1

-00:01:40.1

-00:03:15.5

-00:07:17.3

Speed

26.52 mph
42.66 kph

26.21 mph
42.17 kph

25.27 mph
40.66 kph

24.15 mph
38.86 kph

22.91 mph
36.86 kph

23.93 mph
38.50 kph

24.06 mph
38.70 kph

23.64 mph
38.03 kph

22.43 mph
36.09 kph

21.56 mph
34.68 kph

23.32 mph
37.52 kph

23.17 mph
37.28 kph

19.71 mph
31.71 kph

21.18 mph
34.08 kph

18.92 mph
30.44 kph

17.84 mph
28.71 kph

Aerologic RT

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

Private

WRCC

WRCC

WRCC

Paramount CRT

Bridgnorth CC

Private

Bridgnorth CC

Bridgnorth CC

Wrekinsport

Private

Propel CC



2025 - K21/10b Club League Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Richard Sadlier Men 11 380
2nd Mark Spruce Men 14 367
3rd Michael Dobson Men 13 339
4th Steve White Men 10 335
5th Rhys Everall Men 14 322
6th Dave Clarkson Men 10 295
7th Alex Wilkes Men 9 294
8th Luke Pardoe Men 4 110
9th Jodie Parker Women 1 25

10th Stephanie Charlton Women 1 23



2025 - K21/10b Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Richard Sadlier 7 2 1
2nd Rhys Everall 2 2 1
3rd Dave Clarkson 2 0 3
4th Mark Spruce 1 6 1
5th Alex Wilkes 1 0 2
6th Luke Pardoe 1 0 0
7th Steve White 0 3 1

8th Michael Dobson 0 1 4



2025 - K21/10b Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Richard Sadlier 11 0 0
2nd Mark Spruce 3 4 7
3rd Michael Dobson 0 10 3
4th Dave Clarkson 0 0 2
4th Steve White 0 0 2



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

2025 Road Bikes - K21/10b Results

Rider
Rich Bradley

Josh Roberts
Dave Allen
Alex Wilkes
Tim Cullinan
Simon Mathew
Paul Mulready
Luke Philpott
Robin Glover
Zak Hopson
Charlotte Hunt
Gary Thompson

Matt Muir

Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number
29

30

27

20

12

25

21

10

11

Time
00:23:53.0

00:24:44.0

00:26:07.0

00:26:14.0

00:26:17.0

00:27:37.0

00:28:30.0

00:28:58.0

00:29:49.0

00:30:28.0

00:30:54.0

00:32:11.0

00:34:08.0

Speed

25.50 mph
41.02 kph

24.62 mph
39.61 kph

23.32 mph
37.52 kph

23.21 mph
37.35kph

23.17 mph
37.28 kph

22.05 mph
35.48 kph

21.37 mph
34.38 kph

21.02 mph
33.83 kph

20.42 mph
32.86 kph

19.99 mph
32.16 kph

19.71 mph
31.71 kph

18.92 mph
30.44 kph

17.84 mph
28.71 kph

Club
Albarosa CC

Private
Bridgnorth CC
wwcc
Bridgnorth CC
WRCC
Bridgnorth CC
MSW
Bridgnorth CC
BCT
Bridgnorth CC
Private

Propel CC



Position

2025 Road Bikes - K21/10b Club League Results
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Classification

Events

Completed

Total League
Points

Tst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Steve White
Dave Clarkson
Alex Wilkes
Luke Pardoe
Jodie Parker

Stephanie Charlton

Men
Men
Men
Men
Women

Women

10
10

374
342
326
129
28
27



2025 - K21/10b Club Event Report
Tuesday 19th Aug 2025

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Congratulations to everyone that took part in tonight's TT. The weather was cool, but not too cold but strong gusty
side winds made handling on exposed sections of the course "interesting".
Despite that many personal bests were achieved tonight, a great way to end the season for many.
Well done to Jonathan Mills-Keeling for the overall win and to Richard Sadlier as the fastest wheeler. Rich Bradley
was the fastest road bike and Alex Wilkes fastest Wheeler on a road bike.
That was the last event for our TT league and so the final results will be published soon.

A big thank you has to go to everyone that has contributed to the season to make all the TT's run smoothly, in
particular a big thank you has to go to lan Horton and Nicola Dobson as they did the time keeping on almost all of
the Wheelers events.

Looking forward to seeing everyone at the start of next season.

Weather

Overcast, 82.7% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1017.2mb
Humidity: 66.73%

Temperature:
17.6 °C 41.78 °F

Wind:
17 kph 10.56 mph
Gusts:
0 kph 0 mph
NE

Rain:
0 mm O inches



